It was voted and passed unanimously to dismiss this article as there were no unpaid bills.

ARTICLE 2: Fiscal Year 2021 Budget Adjustments

It was voted and passed unanimously that the Town reduce the following Fiscal Year
2021 Operating Budgets by $515,436 (FIVE HUNDRED FIFTEEN THOUSAND FOUR
HUNDRED THIRTY-SIX DOLLARS) as follows:

145 Treasurer/Collector Personal Services $15,000

155 Technology Personal Services $36,000

161 Town Clerk Personal Services $17,000

199 Public Buildings Personal Services   $8,000

241 Building Department Personal Services $18,000

[...]

It was voted and passed unanimously that Article 3 be dismissed.  There were no budget
transfers.

SPECIAL TOWN MEETING MINUTES —OCTOBER 18, 2020
—CONTINUED

ARTICLE 4: Appropriate for Perchlorate Expenses

It was voted and passed unanimously that the Town appropriate from Free Cash the sum
of $55,000 (FIFTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS) for the purpose of providing funds
to address associated issues regarding perchlorate contamination. 

ARTICLE 5: Approve Community Preservation Committee
Recommendations

It was voted and passed by a counted two thirds majority vote of 155 yes votes, and 46 no
votes that the Town appropriate the sum of $1,344,152 (ONE MILLION THREE
HUNDRED FORTY FOUR THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED FIFTY TWO DOLLARS
DOLLARS) from the Community Preservation fund for the purpose of constructing a
new amenities building at Westford Academy’s Trustees Field for recreational purposes,
including costs incidental and related thereto, and that to meet this appropriation, the

[...]

The vote was called, and a
hand count taken to make certain that there was a two thirds majority.

ARTICLE 6: Approve Fiscal Year 2021 Capital Appropriations

It was voted and passed by the majority that the Town appropriate from Free Cash the
sum of $255,000 (TWO HUNDRED FIFTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS) to provide
for the following capital requests and costs incidental and related thereto: 

DEPARTMENT AMOUNT PURPOSE

Technology $38,000 Network upgrades

Public Buildings $14,000 Replacement of the Nabnasset Fire
Station HVAC system, including

[...]

funding for the construction of the Center Fire Station antenna was voted separately by a
hand count and passed with 106 yes votes and 101 no votes.

And further,

It was voted and passed unanimously that the Town appropriate from Water Enterprise
Retained Earnings the sum of $895,000 (EIGHT HUNDRED NINETY-FIVE
THOUSAND DOLLARS) to provide for the following capital requests and costs
incidental and related thereto;

DEPARTMENT AMOUNT PURPOSE

Water Enterprise $40,000 SCADA system improvements,
including costs incidental and related
thereto

Water Enterprise $60,000 Dump truck with plow, purchase and

[...]

Water Enterprise $740,000 Replacement of the filter media in the
Nutting Road water treatment plant,
including costs incidental and related
thereto

Second Motion:

It was voted and passed by a two thirds majority that the Town appropriate the sum of
$440,000 (FOUR HUNDRED FORTY THOUSAND DOLLARS) for the purpose of
constructing a sidewalk on Carlisle Road, including costs incidental and related thereto,
and that to meet this appropriation, the Town Treasurer, with the approval of the Board of
Selectmen, is hereby authorized to borrow said amount under and pursuant to

[...]

accordance with Chapter    44,    Section    20    of    the    General    Laws    thereby reducing the
amount authorized to be borrowed to pay such costs by a like amount.

Third Motion:

It was voted and passed by a two thirds majority that the Town appropriate the sum of
$8,160,000 (EIGHT MILLION ONE HUNDRED SIXTY THOUSAND DOLLARS) for
the Oak Hill Road, Plain Road, and Moore Road infrastructure improvement project to
replace the water main, drainage, pavement, and improve pedestrian accommodations,
including costs incidental and related thereto; that to meet this appropriation, the Town